
NAC Mssters New Year Classic 
Nashville, Tennessee 

January 17, 2026 

Women 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 17  Aycock, Rachel N               23  NASH      27.26       28.06

Women 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 14  Bates, Valerie S               24  ENSW    1:05.22     1:03.00        
                30.71     1:03.00(32.29)

Women 18-24 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  5  Aycock, Rachel N               23  NASH         NT     2:08.63        
                29.79     1:02.27(32.48)    1:35.64(33.37)                  
        2:08.63(32.99)

Women 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  4  Weiss, Rachel R                23  NASH      31.00       31.89        
---  Jackson, Cora L                21  NASH      36.99          NS        

Women 18-24 100 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
---  Jackson, Cora L                21  NASH    1:21.99          NS        

Women 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 15  Weiss, Rachel R                23  NASH      37.00       37.96        
---  Jackson, Cora L                21  NASH      42.99          NS        

Women 18-24 100 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  4  Culp, Lillian M                24  NASH         NT     1:12.76        
                34.71                       1:12.76(38.05)
 11  Weiss, Rachel R                23  NASH    1:25.00     1:21.05        
                38.19                       1:21.05(42.86)



Women 18-24 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  6  Culp, Lillian M                24  NASH      25.71       27.38        
 12  Aycock, Rachel N               23  NASH         NT       29.79        

Women 18-24 100 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  3  Culp, Lillian M                24  NASH      54.21     1:02.73        
                29.35                       1:02.73(33.38)
  5  Aycock, Rachel N               23  NASH         NT     1:06.74        
                31.32     1:06.74(35.42)
  6  Bates, Valerie S               24  ENSW    1:06.51     1:08.34        
                32.18                       1:08.34(36.16)

Women 18-24 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  4  Culp, Lillian M                24  NASH         NT     1:03.79        
                 0.00                                       1:03.79(1:03.79)
---  Jackson, Cora L                21  NASH    1:21.99          NS 

Women 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 11  Henninger, Julie               28  NASH      27.26       26.59  
 14  Branscombe, Lauren M           29  ENSW      27.97       27.75        
 29  Travis, Sarah R                26  NASH      32.44       32.89        

Women 25-29 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 15  Cielo, Bryana A                28  NASH    1:03.68     1:05.01        
                31.09     1:05.01(33.92)
 23  Travis, Sarah R                26  NASH    1:14.58     1:13.55        
                34.62     1:13.55(38.93)

Women 25-29 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 18  Travis, Sarah R                26  NASH    2:39.66     2:42.88        
                37.03     1:17.17(40.14)    1:59.77(42.60)    2:42.88(43.11)        

Women 25-29 500 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  3  Geiger, Lauren                 27  ENSW    6:30.00     5:35.11        
                29.87     1:02.65(32.78)    1:35.52(32.87)    2:09.03(33.51)
        2:43.08(34.05)    3:17.22(34.14)    3:52.01(34.79)    4:26.88(34.87)
        5:01.74(34.86)                      5:35.11(33.37)



Women 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  2  Henninger, Julie               28  NASH      29.26       29.44        
  5  Cielo, Bryana A                28  NASH      32.42       32.37
  6  Branscombe, Lauren M           29  ENSW      32.92       33.08  

Women 25-29 100 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  5  Henninger, Julie               28  NASH    1:10.56     1:05.11        
                31.32     1:05.11(33.79)      

Women 25-29 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 11  Branscombe, Lauren M           29  ENSW      36.96       35.56        

Women 25-29 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  8  Geiger, Lauren                 27  ENSW      27.45       28.52        
 14  Branscombe, Lauren M           29  ENSW      29.95       30.21        
 15  Cielo, Bryana A                28  NASH      34.32       30.89        

Women 25-29 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 10  Cielo, Bryana A                28  NASH    1:11.78     1:11.35        
                31.19     1:11.35(40.16)

Women 25-29 200 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  2  Geiger, Lauren                 27  ENSW    2:32.49     2:18.97        
                29.14     1:03.54(34.40)    1:46.35(42.81)    2:18.97(32.62)

Women 30-34 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 25  Meeker, Rebecca D              34  UC15         NT     1:17.67        
                36.26                       1:17.67(41.41)



Women 30-34 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  9  Leandri, Alex                  33  NASH    2:32.00     2:30.21        
                33.96     1:12.03(38.07)    1:51.85(39.82)    2:30.21(38.36)
 16  Meeker, Rebecca D              34  UC15         NT     2:38.95        
                36.70     1:17.48(40.78)    1:58.81(41.33)                  
        2:38.95(40.14)

Women 30-34 500 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  7  Cope, Samantha                 34  NASH    7:30.00     6:40.85        
                33.41     1:11.24(37.83)    1:51.57(40.33)    2:33.35(41.78)
        3:14.75(41.40)    3:55.73(40.98)    4:37.75(42.02)    5:19.88(42.13)
        6:01.37(41.49)                      6:40.85(39.48)

Women 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 10  Cope, Samantha                 34  NASH      45.00       34.91   

Women 30-34 100 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  9  Meeker, Rebecca D              34  UC15         NT     1:21.89        
                39.33     1:21.89(42.56)     

Women 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 13  Leandri, Alex                  33  NASH      42.26       37.36 

Women 30-34 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 10  Sandoval, Rachel               33  ENSW      28.50       29.23        

Women 30-34 100 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  7  Sandoval, Rachel               33  ENSW    1:06.00     1:09.35        
                31.95                       1:09.35(37.40)



Women 30-34 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  9  Sandoval, Rachel               33  ENSW    1:06.00     1:09.75        
                31.84     1:09.75(37.91)
 15  Leandri, Alex                  33  NASH    1:26.26     1:18.64        
                37.34                       1:18.64(41.30)
 19  Meeker, Rebecca D              34  UC15         NT     1:23.63        
                 0.00                                       1:23.63(1:23.63)
 25  Cope, Samantha                 34  NASH    1:45.00     1:37.35        
                22.89       47.61(24.72)    1:12.34(24.73)    1:37.35(25.01)

Women 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  6  Hatfield, Hayley               36  MATT      25.78       25.17
 12  Gilley, Krista G               36  NASH      27.55       27.52        
 16  Raitz, Kaitlyn                 36  NASH      27.51       27.94
 18  Lively, Julie  G               37  JMST      30.01       28.68        
 25  Carey, Mary-Kate               38  JMST      31.57       30.87        
 30  Colvin, Jaimie E               37  LTMT         NT       33.63 
 31  Smith, Ashley L                37  XCEL         NT       33.90        

Women 35-39 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  5  Hatfield, Hayley               36  MATT      57.13       55.49        
                27.10       55.49(28.39)
 10  Gilley, Krista G               36  NASH    1:03.46     1:00.43        
                29.90     1:00.43(30.53)
 13  Raitz, Kaitlyn                 36  NASH      59.80     1:01.47        
                29.06     1:01.47(32.41)
 26  Smith, Ashley L                37  XCEL         NT     1:18.10        
                37.48                       1:18.10(40.62)

Women 35-39 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  4  Hatfield, Hayley               36  MATT    2:05.00     2:04.74        
                28.46     1:00.09(31.63)    1:32.71(32.62)    2:04.74(32.03)
---  Gilley, Krista G               36  NASH    2:20.30          NS  

Women 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  7  Lively, Julie  G               37  JMST      35.50       33.48        
  8  Nogueira, Marina S             35  NASH         NT       34.27        
 15  Dickson, Bailey C              35  JMST      38.00       39.67        
 17  Colvin, Jaimie E               37  LTMT      37.51       40.15        
 19  Smith, Ashley L                37  XCEL         NT       42.61        



Women 35-39 100 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  7  Nogueira, Marina S             35  NASH    1:15.26     1:15.18        
                36.52     1:15.18(38.66)

Women 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 14  Carey, Mary-Kate               38  JMST      38.77       37.91  
 19  Nogueira, Marina S             35  NASH         NT       40.41

Women 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 17  Raitz, Kaitlyn                 36  NASH      33.71       32.86        
                 0.00       32.86(32.86)
 21  Colvin, Jaimie E               37  LTMT      32.88       36.84        
                 0.00       36.84(36.84)      

Women 35-39 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 12  Lively, Julie  G               37  JMST    1:30.01     1:14.64        
                33.81                       1:14.64(40.83)
 20  Colvin, Jaimie E               37  LTMT    1:22.53     1:25.41        
                37.96                       1:25.41(47.45)
 24  Dickson, Bailey C              35  JMST    1:40.00     1:37.25        
                23.42       48.56(25.14)    1:12.93(24.37)    1:37.25(24.32)

Women 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 24  Mazer, Samantha                40  NASH      30.00       30.37 
 26  Hedgepeth, Joanie C            40  JMST      29.52       31.00        

Women 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  6  Alcaide, Jessie                41  MESC      54.39       55.95        
                26.40       55.95(29.55)
  9  Apple, Virginia H              42  JMST    1:00.00       59.88        
                28.51       59.88(31.37)
 17  Mazer, Samantha                40  NASH    1:10.00     1:06.53        
                32.39     1:06.53(34.14)
 21  Winfree, Katherine B           44  ENSW    1:14.06     1:09.63        
                33.16     1:09.63(36.47)



Women 40-44 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  6  Larson, Emily S                40  SDSM    2:15.38     2:15.96        
                31.49     1:06.26(34.77)    1:41.42(35.16)    2:15.96(34.54)
  8  Mazer, Samantha                40  NASH    2:30.00     2:26.52        
                33.26     1:09.76(36.50)    1:48.15(38.39)    2:26.52(38.37)

Women 40-44 500 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  5  Larson, Emily S                40  SDSM    5:50.44     5:49.79        
                32.08     1:06.77(34.69)    1:42.05(35.28)    2:17.75(35.70)
        2:53.30(35.55)    3:28.89(35.59)    4:04.37(35.48)    4:39.60(35.23)
        5:14.90(35.30)                      5:49.79(34.89)
  6  Mazer, Samantha                40  NASH    6:30.00     6:34.05        
                34.49     1:12.97(38.48)    1:52.16(39.19)    2:31.89(39.73)
        3:11.98(40.09)    3:52.29(40.31)    4:33.06(40.77)    5:13.72(40.66)
        5:54.85(41.13)                      6:34.05(39.20)

Women 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
===========================================================================    
13  Winfree, Katherine B           44  ENSW      37.02       36.55        

Women 40-44 100 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  6  Larson, Emily S                40  SDSM    1:11.54     1:12.63        
                35.07     1:12.63(37.56)

Women 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 10  Wilson, Kendra E               44  NASH      33.55       34.33  
---  Hedgepeth, Joanie C            40  JMST      40.00          NS        

Women 40-44 100 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  8  Wilson, Kendra E               44  NASH    1:13.80     1:16.30        
                36.08                       1:16.30(40.22)

Women 40-44 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  7  Alcaide, Jessie                41  MESC      27.37       27.74 
 19  Hedgepeth, Joanie C            40  JMST      35.00       35.28        



Women 40-44 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  5  Alcaide, Jessie                41  MESC    1:02.91     1:03.96          
                29.10     1:03.96(34.86)
  6  Apple, Virginia H              42  JMST    1:22.00     1:06.91        
                30.20                       1:06.91(36.71)
  8  Wilson, Kendra E               44  NASH    1:06.58     1:09.27        
                32.25     1:09.27(37.02)
 14  Winfree, Katherine B           44  ENSW    1:20.09     1:18.10        
                35.84     1:18.10(42.26)

Women 40-44 200 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  4  Apple, Virginia H              42  JMST    2:40.26     2:26.32        
                30.96     1:09.01(38.05)    1:51.29(42.28)    2:26.32(35.03)

Women 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  7  Smith, Jillian                 46   NEM      26.04       25.75        

Women 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  7  Smith, Jillian                 46   NEM      57.13       57.18        
                27.57       57.18(29.61)

Women 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 37  Terhune, Kyla                  51  NASH      34.53       36.55        )

Women 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 35  Terhune, Kyla                  51  NASH    1:20.78     2:06.75        
                27.99       59.71(31.72)    1:33.07(33.36)    2:06.75(33.68)

Women 50-54 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 19  Olar, Shirley                  50  LTMT         NT     2:44.59        
                36.42     1:18.34(41.92)    2:02.29(43.95)                  
        2:44.59(42.30)



Women 50-54 500 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 10  Olar, Shirley                  50  LTMT         NT     7:05.65        
                38.04     1:20.96(42.92)    2:05.58(44.62)    2:49.90(44.32)
        3:32.95(43.05)    4:16.37(43.42)    4:59.63(43.26)    5:42.70(43.07)
        6:25.42(42.72)                      7:05.65(40.23)

Women 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 24  Terhune, Kyla                  51  NASH      46.44       47.45   

Women 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 21  Olar, Shirley                  50  LTMT         NT       41.79  
 23  Terhune, Kyla                  51  NASH      44.12       45.82 

Women 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 32  Ladd, Laura M                  58  NASH      33.69       34.04        
                 0.00       34.04(34.04)
 34  Cervantes-Mui, Wendy           58  NASH      34.80       35.01        
                 0.00       35.01(35.01)
 35  Fairbank, Sarah                56  NASH         NT       35.23        

Women 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 24  Dooley, Meredith               56  NASH    1:22.00     1:15.94        
                 0.00                                       1:15.94(1:15.94)
 27  Keegan, Wendy R                57  NASH         NT     1:20.91        
                39.67                       1:20.91(41.24)
 32  Cervantes-Mui, Wendy           58  NASH    1:20.53     1:59.66        
                26.97       57.20(30.23)    1:28.72(31.52)    1:59.66(30.94)
---  Fairbank, Sarah                56  NASH         NT          NS 

Women 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 14  Davis, Dee S                   59  ENSW    2:35.00     2:37.87        
                37.70     1:19.74(42.04)    2:00.91(41.17)    2:37.87(36.96)
 20  Keegan, Wendy R                57  NASH         NT     2:56.00        
                41.07     1:25.27(44.20)    2:11.35(46.08)                  
        2:56.00(44.65)



Women 55-59 500 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  9  Davis, Dee S                   59  ENSW    7:00.00     7:04.39        
                38.20     1:20.70(42.50)    2:04.07(43.37)    2:47.95(43.88)
        3:31.13(43.18)    4:14.55(43.42)    4:57.93(43.38)    5:41.68(43.75)
        6:23.92(42.24)                      7:04.39(40.47)

Women 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 12  Cleven, Detra R                57   KAC      35.00       35.46 
 21  Cervantes-Mui, Wendy           58  NASH      44.98       44.18        
---  Fairbank, Sarah                56  NASH         NT          NS

Women 55-59 100 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
---  Fairbank, Sarah                56  NASH         NT          NS        

Women 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 20  Davis, Dee S                   59  ENSW      40.00       40.88 
 22  Ladd, Laura M                  58  NASH      41.55       42.41               

Women 55-59 100 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 12  Davis, Dee S                   59  ENSW    1:33.00     1:25.43        
                44.46                       1:25.43(40.97)
 13  Cleven, Detra R                57   KAC    1:22.00     1:25.49        
                40.57                       1:25.49(44.92)

Women 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 18  Cleven, Detra R                57   KAC      38.00       34.33        
 24  Cervantes-Mui, Wendy           58  NASH      42.56       50.94        

Women 55-59 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 22  Dooley, Meredith               56  NASH    1:28.00     1:28.73        
                42.90                       1:28.73(45.83)
 28  Keegan, Wendy R                57  NASH         NT     1:40.62        
                22.84       48.11(25.27)    1:14.32(26.21)    1:40.62(26.30)



Women 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 33  Harrington, Jeannie D          64   SKY      34.89       34.17        
 38  Wiseman, Sarah E               64  ENSW      35.34       38.32        
 40  Phillips, Amy                  64  NASH      45.00       40.50        

Women 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 30  Williamson, Tracey A           64  NASH    1:20.00     1:56.05        
                26.37       55.85(29.48)    1:25.56(29.71)    1:56.05(30.49)
 34  Wiseman, Sarah E               64  ENSW    1:16.33     2:04.20        
                27.34       58.31(30.97)    1:30.22(31.91)    2:04.20(33.98)

Women 60-64 500 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 14  Klinsky, Trenda B              61  NASH    9:15.99     9:17.86        
                44.90     1:37.40(52.50)    2:35.11(57.71)    3:32.39(57.28)
        4:28.86(56.47)    5:26.74(57.88)  6:27.12(1:00.38)  7:29.87(1:02.75)
        8:25.61(55.74)                      9:17.86(52.25)

Women 60-64 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 18  Harrington, Jeannie D          64   SKY      40.23       40.22        
 20  Phillips, Amy                  64  NASH      50.00       44.08 
 23  Wiseman, Sarah E               64  ENSW      46.54       46.15        

Women 60-64 100 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 10  Morse, Celia B                 64  NASH    1:32.00     1:28.58        
                43.20     1:28.58(45.38)
 11  Wiseman, Sarah E               64  ENSW    1:39.40     1:40.03        
                49.32     1:40.03(50.71)

Women 60-64 100 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 16  Morse, Celia B                 64  NASH    1:43.00     1:36.37        
                45.82                       1:36.37(50.55)

Women 60-64 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 22  Harrington, Jeannie D          64   SKY      36.52       38.34 



Women 60-64 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 21  Williamson, Tracey A           64  NASH    1:30.47     1:28.17        
                40.29                       1:28.17(47.88)
 23  Harrington, Jeannie D          64   SKY    1:35.00     1:31.81        
                39.60                       1:31.81(52.21)

Women 70-74 500 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 15  Kendrick, Anne C               74  NASH    9:11.12     9:30.17        
                53.82     1:50.35(56.53)    2:49.39(59.04)                  
                        4:46.91(1:57.52)    5:43.52(56.61)    6:41.77(58.25)
        7:38.82(57.05)    8:35.05(56.23)    9:30.17(55.12)

Women 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 26  Kendrick, Anne C               74  NASH      59.13     1:01.63        

Women 70-74 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 25  Kendrick, Anne C               74  NASH      57.88     1:03.02        

Women 70-74 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 29  Kendrick, Anne C               74  NASH    1:54.55     2:04.73        
                22.72       48.00(25.28)    1:13.19(25.19)    2:04.73(51.54)

Men 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  1  Gurski, Joseph                 22  NASH      20.99       20.29 
 10  Robinson, Jeffrey B            24  MATT      23.99       26.23        

Men 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  1  Gurski, Joseph                 22  NASH      44.89       45.19        
                21.54       45.19(23.65)
  4  Robinson, Jeffrey B            24  MATT      51.99       53.01        
                25.26       53.01(27.75)



Men 18-24 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  1  Robinson, Jeffrey B            24  MATT    1:54.00     1:53.30        
                26.52       55.41(28.89)    1:24.81(29.40)    1:53.30(28.49)

Men 18-24 500 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  1  Robinson, Jeffrey B            24  MATT    4:59.00     5:03.61        
                26.48       55.94(29.46)    1:26.42(30.48)    1:57.24(30.82)
        2:28.52(31.28)    2:59.89(31.37)    3:31.45(31.56)    4:03.56(32.11)
        4:34.78(31.22)                      5:03.61(28.83)

Men 18-24 100 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  1  Gurski, Joseph                 22  NASH      47.89       47.12        
                22.03                         47.12(25.09)

Men 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  9  Didriksen, Hunter              27  NASH      29.00       26.00        
 22  Clancy, John                   27  NASH      36.99       30.28        

Men 25-29 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 12  Didriksen, Hunter              27  NASH      59.00     1:00.68        
                28.63     1:00.68(32.05)
 19  Lamb, William G                27  NASH    1:05.74     1:07.83        
                32.29     1:07.83(35.54)
 20  Clancy, John                   27  NASH    1:14.99     1:08.32        
                32.68     1:08.32(35.64)

Men 25-29 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 10  Lamb, William G                27  NASH    2:30.14     2:36.08        
                34.37     1:14.64(40.27)    1:54.86(40.22)    2:36.08(41.22)
 17  Petrin, Joshua                 29  ENSW         NT     2:40.63        
                35.03     1:13.61(38.58)    1:56.02(42.41)                  
        2:40.63(44.61)



Men 25-29 500 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  4  Walker, Anthony L              26   KAC    5:21.44     5:39.95        
                29.26     1:02.69(33.43)    1:36.91(34.22)    2:11.44(34.53)
        2:45.99(34.55)    3:20.64(34.65)    3:55.59(34.95)    4:30.41(34.82)
        5:05.39(34.98)                      5:39.95(34.56)
 12  Lamb, William G                27  NASH         NT     7:07.61        
                34.99     1:15.50(40.51)    1:58.10(42.60)    2:41.29(43.19)
        3:25.08(43.79)    4:08.50(43.42)    4:52.37(43.87)    5:36.93(44.56)
        6:21.85(44.92)                      7:07.61(45.76)

Men 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 11  Clancy, John                   27  NASH      42.50       35.43        

Men 25-29 100 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  1  Robinson, Logan                25  NASH      58.25       57.34        
                27.62       57.34(29.72)
  2  Murray, Nathan                 28  NASH      48.34     1:00.31        
                29.27     1:00.31(31.04)

Men 25-29 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 12  Didriksen, Hunter              27  NASH      35.00       35.82 

Men 25-29 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  2  Robinson, Logan                25  NASH      26.23       24.91 
  9  Walker, Anthony L              26   KAC         NT       28.89        
 20  Petrin, Joshua                 29  ENSW         NT       36.83        
---  Murray, Nathan                 28  NASH      25.50          NS  

Men 25-29 100 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  2  Murray, Nathan                 28  NASH      51.82     1:02.29        
                29.07                       1:02.29(33.22)
  4  Walker, Anthony L              26   KAC    1:01.45     1:03.56        
                29.70                       1:03.56(33.86)



Men 25-29 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  2  Robinson, Logan                25  NASH    1:00.08       58.81        
                26.57       58.81(32.24)
  7  Didriksen, Hunter              27  NASH    1:05.00     1:09.05        
                31.79     1:09.05(37.26)
 27  Walker, Anthony L              26   KAC         NT     1:39.15        
                23.64       49.00(25.36)    1:13.88(24.88)    1:39.15(25.27)

Men 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  2  Cornett, Adam A                32  NASH      20.81       22.11        
  8  Hudson, McLean                 31  NASH      27.00       25.90  

Men 30-34 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 28  Bridges, David                 31   KAC         NT     1:25.48        
                41.28                       1:25.48(44.20)
---  Cornett, Adam A                32  NASH      47.49          NS   

Men 30-34 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  2  Skinner, CJ W                  30  NASH    1:56.00     1:56.51        
                26.99       56.57(29.58)    1:26.78(30.21)    1:56.51(29.73)
  7  Hudson, McLean                 31  NASH    2:35.00     2:23.55        
                33.65     1:09.84(36.19)    1:47.39(37.55)    2:23.55(36.16)
 21  Bridges, David                 31   KAC         NT     3:00.90        
                39.56     1:24.22(44.66)    2:13.24(49.02)                  
        3:00.90(47.66)

Men 30-34 100 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  3  Phillips, Max L                30  NASH    1:06.26     1:01.33        
                30.33     1:01.33(31.00)
  4  Skinner, CJ W                  30  NASH    1:04.26     1:02.40        
                30.74     1:02.40(31.66)

Men 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  3  Hayman, Trey                   32  XCEL      31.67       31.35 
  9  Stroinski, Bryan S             30  ENSW      33.00       34.17        



Men 30-34 100 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  2  Hayman, Trey                   32  XCEL    1:12.00     1:09.14        
                31.89                       1:09.14(37.25)
  9  Stroinski, Bryan S             30  ENSW    1:12.00     1:16.43        
                35.79                       1:16.43(40.64)

Men 30-34 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  4  Phillips, Max L                30  NASH      27.26       26.19        
  5  Skinner, CJ W                  30  NASH      27.26       27.29 

Men 30-34 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 26  Bridges, David                 31   KAC         NT     1:38.64        
                 0.00                                       1:38.64(1:38.64)

Men 30-34 200 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  1  Phillips, Max L                30  NASH    2:12.26     2:16.27        
                29.56     1:02.41(32.85)    1:45.97(43.56)    2:16.27(30.30)
  3  Hayman, Trey                   32  XCEL    2:25.00     2:22.62        
                30.06     1:07.58(37.52)    1:47.70(40.12)    2:22.62(34.92)
  5  Bridges, David                 31   KAC         NT     3:38.22        
                42.92   1:46.02(1:03.10)  2:47.67(1:01.65)    3:38.22(50.55)

Men 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  3  Lewis, Brian A                 39  JMST      23.00       22.51   
---  Stipek, Clinton W              35   PSM      50.00          NS 

Men 35-39 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
---  Stipek, Clinton W              35   PSM    1:55.00          NS     

Men 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  1  Lewis, Brian A                 39  JMST      25.00       26.40        

Men 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  1  Johnson, Mitchell N            39  JMST      27.52       26.12        



Men 35-39 100 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  1  Johnson, Mitchell N            39  JMST    1:02.25       57.67        
                26.81                         57.67(30.86)

Men 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  1  Lewis, Brian A                 39  JMST      24.00       24.14        
---  Stipek, Clinton W              35   PSM      27.50          NS 

Men 35-39 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  1  Johnson, Mitchell N            39  JMST      59.27       54.91        
                26.33       54.91(28.58)
  3  Lewis, Brian A                 39  JMST      59.26       58.83        
                26.06       58.83(32.77)
---  Stipek, Clinton W              35   PSM    1:00.00          NS   

Men 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 39  Lord, Colin                    41  LTMT         NT       38.49        

Men 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
---  Lord, Colin                    41  LTMT         NT          NS        

Men 40-44 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 22  Lord, Colin                    41  LTMT         NT     3:12.33        
                40.15     1:27.85(47.70)    2:19.59(51.74)                  
        3:12.33(52.74)

Men 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  4  Pollock, Christopher M         48  OKMS      23.58       23.64 
  5  Jimmison, Tyrone               45  NASH      25.00       24.99 
 28  Perkins, Drew                  47  UC41      31.87       32.09        



Men 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  2  Pollock, Christopher M         48  OKMS      50.98       50.60        
                24.07       50.60(26.53)
  3  Stoddard, Wesley               45  ENSW         NT       52.42        
                24.88                         52.42(27.54)
 22  Perkins, Drew                  47  UC41    1:08.62     1:11.54        
                34.02     1:11.54(37.52)
---  Gustafson, Michael             49  NASH      57.38          NS  

Men 45-49 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  3  Stoddard, Wesley               45  ENSW    1:56.00     2:00.49        
                29.29     1:00.74(31.45)    1:31.17(30.43)    2:00.49(29.32)
 15  Perkins, Drew                  47  UC41    2:33.74     2:38.61        
                35.28     1:15.27(39.99)    1:57.04(41.77)    2:38.61(41.57)

Men 45-49 500 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  2  Stoddard, Wesley               45  ENSW    5:30.00     5:24.44        
                29.07     1:01.06(31.99)    1:33.38(32.32)    2:05.70(32.32)
        2:38.05(32.35)    3:10.76(32.71)    3:43.70(32.94)    4:17.27(33.57)
        4:51.19(33.92)                      5:24.44(33.25)

Men 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  3  Jimmison, Tyrone               45  NASH      33.00       31.68        

Men 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  4  Jimmison, Tyrone               45  NASH      33.00       31.41        
  5  Shaw, Alex                     49  NASH      33.53       32.53 
  8  Tice, Doug E                   49  XCEL      34.00       34.10         

Men 45-49 100 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  3  Shaw, Alex                     49  NASH    1:14.88     1:12.33        
                33.76                       1:12.33(38.57)
 10  Tice, Doug E                   49  XCEL    1:12.50     1:19.03        
                37.36                       1:19.03(41.67)

Men 45-49 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  3  Pollock, Christopher M         48  OKMS      24.95       26.16 



Men 45-49 100 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
---  Gustafson, Michael             49  NASH    1:07.00          NS        

Men 45-49 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
---  Gustafson, Michael             49  NASH    1:04.76          NS        

Men 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 19  Donaldson, Shawn               50  ENSW      32.00       28.99        

Men 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 31  Donaldson, Shawn               50  ENSW    1:20.00     1:59.15        
                27.11       57.01(29.90)    1:27.58(30.57)    1:59.15(31.57)

Men 50-54 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 11  Foster, Matthew                51  NASH    3:20.00     2:37.00        
                36.38     1:17.07(40.69)    1:58.19(41.12)                  
        2:37.00(38.81)

Men 50-54 500 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 11  Foster, Matthew                51  NASH    8:20.00     7:06.40        
                38.61     1:20.42(41.81)    2:04.45(44.03)    2:47.99(43.54)
        3:31.51(43.52)    4:14.87(43.36)    4:57.54(42.67)    5:40.63(43.09)
        6:24.25(43.62)                      7:06.40(42.15)

Men 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  2  Reed, Jason C                  51  JMST      32.55       29.31  
  6  Rushman, C.J.                  54  UC17      33.11       32.61 
 17  Donaldson, Shawn               50  ENSW      44.00       39.79  



Men 50-54 100 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  5  Reed, Jason C                  51  JMST    1:16.35     1:12.90        
                35.15                       1:12.90(37.75)
  7  Rushman, C.J.                  54  UC17    1:16.06     1:15.31        
                35.43                       1:15.31(39.88)

Men 50-54 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 11  Reed, Jason C                  51  JMST      28.54       29.38        

Men 50-54 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 11  Rushman, C.J.                  54  UC17    1:17.64     1:11.49        
                34.28     1:11.49(37.21)

Men 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 15  Betz, Steven J                 58   PCY      26.92       27.81
 36  McConnell, John                55  NASH         NT       36.47  

Men 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 16  Betz, Steven J                 58   PCY      59.60     1:05.48        
                31.78     1:05.48(33.70)      

Men 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
---  Miller, Rusty                  55  NASH    1:55.99          NS        

Men 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 14  Betz, Steven J                 58   PCY      39.24       38.30  
 22  McConnell, John                55  NASH         NT       44.58        
 25  Guillamondegui, Oscar          58  NASH         NT       58.81        
---  Goldthwaite, Charles           57  NASH      39.33          NS        

Men 55-59 100 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
---  Miller, Rusty                  55  NASH      58.78          NS        



Men 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 27  Guillamondegui, Oscar          58  NASH         NT     1:10.29        

Men 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 23  McConnell, John                55  NASH         NT       39.65        
---  Goldthwaite, Charles           57  NASH      38.00          NS        
---  Miller, Rusty                  55  NASH      25.00          NS        

Men 55-59 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 16  Betz, Steven J                 58   PCY    1:17.88     1:20.30        
                36.10     1:20.30(44.20)
 18  Goldthwaite, Charles           57  NASH    1:19.53     1:21.64        
                38.45     1:21.64(43.19)     

Men 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 13  Davis, Kevin                   64  ENSW      29.39       27.72 
---  Krekel, Peter C                64  NASH    3:00.00          NS       

Men 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 11  Davis, Kevin                   64  ENSW    1:03.50     1:00.60        
                30.03     1:00.60(30.57)

Men 60-64 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  9  Davis, Kevin                   64  ENSW      35.00       34.66   

Men 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  7  Krekel, Peter C                64  NASH      33.00       32.99        

Men 60-64 100 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  6  Krekel, Peter C                64  NASH    1:14.00     1:13.37        
                33.52                       1:13.37(39.85)     



Men 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 21  Wiseman, Thomas A              68  NASH      29.68       29.84
 23  Phillips, Mike                 69  ENSW      35.00       30.30   
 27  Visser, Phil                   65  XCEL      31.48       31.70      

Men 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 18  Wiseman, Thomas A              68  NASH    1:07.75     1:07.70        
                33.85     1:07.70(33.85)
 33  Phillips, Mike                 69  ENSW    1:20.00     1:59.68        
                27.32       58.35(31.03)    1:28.68(30.33)    1:59.68(31.00)

Men 65-69 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 12  Phillips, Mike                 69  ENSW    2:50.00     2:37.10        
                37.27     1:18.50(41.23)    1:59.08(40.58)                  
        2:37.10(38.02)
 13  Wiseman, Thomas A              68  NASH    2:39.09     2:37.18        
                38.86     1:19.78(40.92)    2:00.19(40.41)    2:37.18(36.99)

Men 65-69 500 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  8  Cooper, Donald                 67  NASH    7:30.00     6:59.86        
                37.85     1:20.38(42.53)    2:03.74(43.36)    2:47.59(43.85)
        3:28.69(41.10)    4:10.80(42.11)    4:52.62(41.82)    5:35.45(42.83)
        6:18.34(42.89)                      6:59.86(41.52)
 13  Phillips, Mike                 69  ENSW    7:30.00     7:21.77        
                39.56     1:22.12(42.56)    2:06.49(44.37)    2:50.19(43.70)
        3:33.90(43.71)    4:19.32(45.42)    5:04.81(45.49)    5:51.44(46.63)
        6:37.59(46.15)                      7:21.77(44.18)

Men 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 16  Visser, Phil                   65  XCEL      43.15       39.98  

Men 65-69 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 16  Visser, Phil                   65  XCEL      40.91       39.73 
 18  Cooper, Donald                 67  NASH      45.00       39.90        



Men 65-69 100 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 14  Cooper, Donald                 67  NASH    1:40.00     1:25.60        
                42.02                       1:25.60(43.58)
 15  Visser, Phil                   65  XCEL    1:39.07     1:31.37        
                43.18                       1:31.37(48.19)

Men 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 20  Grubbs, Jim                    71   SKY      29.00       29.52
 41  Philpot, Rick H                73  ENSW      46.00       40.61        

Men 70-74 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  8  Philpot, Rick H                73  ENSW    1:36.58       58.17        
                45.42                         58.17(12.75)

Men 70-74 100 Yard Backstroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  8  Krongaard, Jeffrey S           71  XCEL    1:40.00     1:19.62        
                40.02     1:19.62(39.60)

Men 70-74 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 26  Philpot, Rick H                73  ENSW      49.92       58.39        

Men 70-74 100 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 18  Philpot, Rick H                73  ENSW    1:57.64     1:59.92        
                55.11                     1:59.92(1:04.81)

Men 70-74 50 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 13  Grubbs, Jim                    71   SKY      30.25       29.92    
 16  Krongaard, Jeffrey S           71  XCEL      38.00       31.20    

Men 70-74 100 Yard Butterfly Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
  8  Grubbs, Jim                    71   SKY    1:15.00     1:18.74        
                36.81     1:18.74(41.93)



Men 70-74 100 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 13  Krongaard, Jeffrey S           71  XCEL    1:30.00     1:15.51        
                36.03                       1:15.51(39.48)
 17  Grubbs, Jim                    71   SKY    1:17.00     1:20.69        
                38.09     1:20.69(42.60)

Men 70-74 200 Yard Individual Medley Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
---  Krongaard, Jeffrey S           71  XCEL    3:30.00          NS  

Men 80-84 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 24  Fuenmayor, Jose                81  NASH      49.00       47.33        

Men 80-84 100 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 19  Fuenmayor, Jose                81  NASH    1:55.00     2:04.65        
                 0.00                     2:04.65(2:04.65)

Men 85-89 100 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 29  Miller, David W                85  GAJA    1:27.00     1:29.38        
                 0.00                                       1:29.38(1:29.38)

Men 85-89 200 Yard Freestyle Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 23  Miller, David W                85  GAJA    3:25.00     3:28.95        
                47.02     1:38.96(51.94)    2:34.72(55.76)                  
        3:28.95(54.23)

Men 85-89 50 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 25  Miller, David W                85  GAJA    1:00.00       53.60        

Men 85-89 100 Yard Breaststroke Finals
=========================================================================== 
 Pl  Name                          Age  Club  Seed Time  Final Time  Points 
=========================================================================== 
 17  Miller, David W                85  GAJA    1:57.00     1:51.27        
                53.91                       1:51.27(57.36)



Women  200 Yard Freestyle Relay 25-34 
===========================================================================  
 Pl  Relay Name                               Seed Time  Final Time  Points  
=========================================================================== 
10  NASH "E"                                        NT     2:03.27         
     1) Nogueira, Marina S F35           2) Leandri, Alex F33                 
     3) Raitz, Kaitlyn F36               4) Mazer, Samantha F40 

Women  200 Yard Freestyle Relay 35-44 
===========================================================================  
 Pl  Relay Name                               Seed Time  Final Time  Points  
===========================================================================  
 11  JMST "B"                                        NT     2:07.04         
     1) Lively, Julie  G F37             2) Carey, Mary-Kate F38              
     3) Dickson, Bailey C F35            4) Hedgepeth, Joanie C F40   

Women  200 Yard Freestyle Relay 55-64 
===========================================================================  
 Pl  Relay Name                               Seed Time  Final Time  Points  
=========================================================================== 
 15  NASH "H"                                        NT     2:28.32         
     1) Cervantes-Mui, Wendy F58         2) Keegan, Wendy R F57               
     3) Ladd, Laura M F58                4) Klinsky, Trenda B F61 

Women  200 Yard Freestyle Relay 65-74 
===========================================================================  
 Pl  Relay Name                               Seed Time  Final Time  Points  
=========================================================================== 
 14  NASH "J"                                        NT     2:27.38         
     1) Morse, Celia B F64               2) Phillips, Amy F64                 
     3) Williamson, Tracey A F64         4) Kendrick, Anne C F74 

Men  200 Yard Freestyle Relay 25-34 
===========================================================================  
 Pl  Relay Name                               Seed Time  Final Time  Points  
===========================================================================  
 12  NASH "I"                                        NT     2:14.20         
     1) Foster, Matthew M51              2) Clancy, John M27                  
     3) Cooper, Donald M67               4) Wiseman, Thomas A M68   

Mixed  200 Yard Freestyle Relay 18-24 
===========================================================================  
 Pl  Relay Name                               Seed Time  Final Time  Points  
===========================================================================  
  2  NASH "A"                                        NT     1:38.82         
     1) Gurski, Joseph M22               2) Aycock, Rachel N F23              
     3) Culp, Lillian M F24              4) Murray, Nathan M28  
  2  NASH "A"                                        NT     1:38.82         
     1) Gurski, Joseph M22               2) Aycock, Rachel N F23              
     3) Culp, Lillian M F24              4) Murray, Nathan M28  
  6  ENSW "B"                                        NT     1:52.34         
     1) Branscombe, Lauren M F29         2) Petrin, Joshua M29                
     3) Bates, Valerie S F24             4) Stoddard, Wesley M45      



Mixed  200 Yard Freestyle Relay 25-34 
===========================================================================  
 Pl  Relay Name                               Seed Time  Final Time  Points  
===========================================================================   
  5  NASH "D"                                        NT     1:45.92         
     1) Phillips, Max L M30              2) Gilley, Krista G F36              
     3) Cope, Samantha F34               4) Skinner, CJ W M30       
  7  ENSW "A"                                        NT     1:53.24         
     1) Sandoval, Rachel F33             2) Winfree, Katherine B F44          
     3) Donaldson, Shawn M50             4) Stroinski, Bryan S M30      
  8  ENSW "C"                                        NT     2:00.13         
     1) Geiger, Lauren F27               2) Wiseman, Sarah E F64              
     3) Davis, Kevin M64                 4) Phillips, Mike M69   
  9  NASH "C"                                        NT     2:00.50         
     1) Didriksen, Hunter M27            2) Cielo, Bryana A F28               
     3) Travis, Sarah R F26              4) Lamb, William G M27 

Mixed  200 Yard Freestyle Relay 35-44 
===========================================================================  
 Pl  Relay Name                               Seed Time  Final Time  Points  
===========================================================================  
  1  JMST "A"                                        NT     1:35.18         
     1) Apple, Virginia H F42            2) Reed, Jason C M51                 
     3) Johnson, Mitchell N M39          4) Lewis, Brian A M39  
  4  NASH "F"                                        NT     1:45.84         
     1) Jimmison, Tyrone M45             2) Wilson, Kendra E F44              
     3) Terhune, Kyla F51                4) Gustafson, Michael M49  

Mixed  200 Yard Freestyle Relay 55-64 
===========================================================================  
 Pl  Relay Name                               Seed Time  Final Time  Points  
=========================================================================== 
 13  NASH "G"                                        NT     2:19.50         
     1) McConnell, John M55              2) Dooley, Meredith F56              
     3) Fairbank, Sarah F56              4) Goldthwaite, Charles M57  


